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Date Day Chapter Title  Type Location Bring
9/8/2021 Wednesday Orientation C Man

9/15/2021 WednesdayEssentials 1, 2 Intro to Fire Service, Communicatio O Online
9/22/2021 Wednesday ANR Handout Wildland Fire Control C Man
9/25/2021 Saturday Wildland Fire Control Practical P ELSP W, L
9/29/2021 Wednesday Essentials 3 Building Construction C Man
10/6/2021 Wednesday Essentials 4 Fire Dynamics Part 1 C Man

10/13/2021 Wednesday Essentials 4 Fire Dynamics Part 2 C Man
10/20/2021 Wednesday Essentials 5 FF Protective Equipment C/P Man P, S
10/27/2021 Wednesday Essentials 5 FF Protective Equipment Practical C/P Man P, S

11/3/2021 Wednesday HM 1,2 Haz. Mat. Operations (HMO) Part 1 C Man
11/10/2021 Wednesday HM 3 HMO Part 2 C Man
11/20/2021 Saturday HM 4,5,6 HMO Part 3 C Man L
11/24/2021 Wednesday  HM 7,9 HMO Part 4 C Man

12/1/2021 Wednesday HM 10, 11 HMO Part 5 C Man
12/8/2021 Wednesday HM 13,15 HMO Part 6 C Man

12/11/2021 Saturday HMO Practical P Man L,S
12/15/2021 Wednesday HMO Exam E Man
12/16/2021 Thursday HMO Exam E Man
12/22/2021 Wednesday ICS 100* O Online

1/5/2022 Wednesday ICS 100 Practical Scenarios P Man
1/12/2022 Wednesday Essentials 15 Salvage & Overhaul O Online
1/19/2022 Wednesday Essentials 7 Ropes & Knots, S&O Practical C/P Man G
1/20/2022 Thursday Spare Night S Man
1/26/2022 Wednesday Essentials 8 Ladders C/P Man P, S
1/29/2022 Saturday Ladders Practical P Man P, S, L

2/2/2022 Wednesday Essentials 6 Extinguishers O Online
2/9/2022 Wednesday Essentials 12 Fire Hose O Online

2/16/2022 Wednesday
2/16/2022 Wednesday Essentials 13 Hose Ops & Hose Streams C/P Man P
2/23/2022 Wednesday CPR** C/P Man
2/24/2022 Thursday Spare Night S Man

3/2/2022 Wednesday First Aid** C/P Man
3/9/2022 Wednesday Traffic Incident Management*** O Online

3/16/2022 Wednesday Essentials 9 Forcible Entry C/P Man
3/19/2022 Saturday Essentials 9 Forcible Entry Practical P Man P, L
3/23/2022 Wednesday Essentials 10 Search & Rescue Part 1 C Man
3/24/2022 Thursday Spare Night S Man
3/30/2022 Wednesday Essentials 10 Search & Rescue Part 2 C/P Man P, S

4/3/2022 Sunday S&R Pract., Extinguishers Pract. P VFA P, S, C, L
4/9/2022 Saturday Spare Day S Man TBD
4/6/2022 Wednesday Essentials 14 Fire Suppression Part 1 C Man

Manchester Firefighter 1 Program 2021/2022
Bob Morlino and Jon Weiss, Lead Instructors

8/25/2021 13:55

AHA Heartsaver CPR and First Aid or equivalent cards are due to the Fire Academy



4/13/2022 Wednesday Essentials 14 Fire Suppression Part 2 C/P Man P
4/20/2022 Wednesday Essentials 11 Tactical Ventilation C Man
4/23/2022 Saturday Tactical Ventilation Practical P Man P, S, C,  L
4/27/2022 Wednesday Review / Makeup S Man

5/1/2022 Saturday Live Fire Pt. 1, Practical Makeup P VFA P, S, L
5/21/2021 Saturday Live Fire Pt. 2 Burn Building P VFA P, S, C, L

To be announced Written Test E Man
To be announced Practical Test E VFA P, S, L

Location Key: Bring Key:
Man Manchester Station, 60 Jeff Williams Way, Manchester, VT P: Structural PPE
VFA Vermont Fire Academy, 93 Davison Drive, Pittsford, VT W: Wildland PPE
Online Online only, link to be provided G: Struct. gloves
ELSP Emerald Lake State Park, 65 Emerald Lake Ln., E. Dorset, VT L: Lunch

S: SCBA
C: Spare cylinder

Class Type Key:
C: classroom, P: practical, O: Online session, E: Exam, S: Spare night 

Instructor Contact Information
Instructor Name Email Home Phone Cell Phone
Bob Morlino robert.morlino@vermont.gov (802) 325-2116 (201) 637-8465
Jon Weiss jonathan.weiss@vermont.gov (802) 325-7070 (802) 353-8424

Notes:
Spare night: nights that may be used to make up missed classes at the instrictors discretion. RESERVE these nights in case we need them.
* Complete ICS 100C online, OR submit a ICS 100A, 100B, or 100C certificate earned within the last 10 years before 12/22

** You may skip this if you have AHA or equivalent CPR/AED/first aid certificate or EMT license valid through 6/1/22 submitted before 2/16

*** Complete TIM course online OR submit a certificate if you have already taken it (online or in person) before 3/16
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